Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 11-22-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	0	
	F 52	
1	S. F	
l	20	1
l	_ 4	
1	$\omega \alpha$	Ξ

103123724

100120724								
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)							
Byung-Lok JEON	Name: LG Electronics Inc.							
	Internal Address:							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:							
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):								
Execution Date(s): November 13, 2005	20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu							
X Assignment Merger Change of Name								
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Seoul							
Government Interest Assignment	State:							
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Republic of Korea Zip:							
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:							
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
NEW								
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No							
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:							
Name: James T. Eller, Jr.								
BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00							
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 3449-0555PUS1	Authorized to be charged by credit card							
Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
Suite 100 East								
P.O. Box 747	X Enclosed							
	None required (government interest not affecting title)							
City: Falls Church	8. Payment Information							
State: VA Zip: 22040-0747	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers							
Phone Number: (703) 205-8000	Expiration Date							
Fax Number: (703) 205-8050	b. Deposit Account Number							
Email Address: mailroom@bskb.com	Authorized User Name							
9. Signature:								
	#41,456 November 14, 2005							
Signature	Date							
James T. Eller, Jr 39,538	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:							
Name of Person Signing	Shoot allocations and documents.							
_								

11/16/2005 EAREGAY1 00000070 29242552

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP

JTE/pjw

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL PORRIGH PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

application No.	NEW	No. 1 Mary 2	Flick	November	14.	2005	-
instit Annuly) (fireeath)	WHEREAS From	Lok JEON (hard	pation designment as	Argher	(have) i	pressed de	rt ein
Instant Table of Lacontain	new and useful its NAVIGATION PL for which all studies	ng Viencles		Suite of Agreenes in		gobrad b	y the
Lear Deta	on	November	GASTONIA TOTAL				ird .
Application laser (* tros of Abbignor laser Addren of Abbignor	of 20. Voido da	Control of the control of the second of the control	Sept. Republic	Active and the second of the second			
CHECK BOX F APPROPRIATE	discrete of acquire Patent(s) that may [x] in any local	ing the court sight, to granut historica parametriss.	this and these states in the Calest States				
	NOW, TEERON paid, the tecopic undersigned his traction mass call America, its terri any and all Len territories, depen constres;	of which it hereby (used) asid, and (Asidymus das full tories, desendance as Paleni(4) satisti dencials and possess	money regard, no ad and transferred, and endusive fight and prosessions a may be ground? slow, and if the bo	n Dollans (\$10.00) to d other good and val- and by these presen- to the smill sevention and the course right, to severier in the United or above is designated	in does in the learnd in Stance i, in any	sell, assignation of Arrical man all f	a and les of pad to ca. Its creago
	and to any and i term or terms for	ell diversions, reiske which the same me	os, combinations, o e les grades.	invenions and exten-	nens the	reof for A	e full

Page Lof 2

Blue Blower Killson & Birch LLP

EUClari

PATENT REEL: 017244 FRAME: 0696

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or relissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary in capatient.

The undersigned agree (a) to become all papers accessary in connection with any interference which way he declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or science thereof or Lanc. Patential or release patent issued thereas and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and obcoments and in parform any set which may be nocessary in Connection with Cusins of provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all afformative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patential or a graph of a valid United States of America and any inverge patent(s) to the Assigner and to year all rights therein secrety conveyed to said Assigner at fully and critically at the said would have been held by the understand if this Assignment and one had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authoritate) and request(s) the Parent and Trademark Office Officials in the Duried States of America and it any foreign countries to issue any and all Lenters Patents resulting from said application on any communing, distincted conversion of relative applications thereof to the cold America, as Assigned of the antice interest, and horses coverages that he has fifty hered the full right to convey the court interest herein assigned, and that he has they have and will not execute, buy appearant in conflict berewith.

The indeceigned hereby grants) the law form of Binch, Stevent, Kelauch & Sirch, LLP the power to macri on this Assignment any further identification which may be accessory or desirable in order to comply with the relay of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of title communic.

The undersigned hearby coveraged that his animomal, take agreement of encombrance has been or will be made or extend into which would conflict with this and pureat.

in witness whereat, extended by the undersigned on the caters) appeare the undersigned name(s)

Name of Inventor Brand Lot JECO

Page 2 of 2

Binch Stewart Kolasch & Blick LLP

RECORDED: 11/14/2005

EHC/adt

PATENT REEL: 017244 FRAME: 0697